TURFWAY PARK - December 4, 2016 - Race 8
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since November 4 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $7,500

Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Cielo Song - 1:15.35 - December 16, 2006)

Purse: $7,100

Available Money: $7,280

Value of Race: $7,280 1st $4,260, 2nd $1,420, 3rd $710, 4th $355, 5th $71, 6th $71, 7th $71, 8th $71, 9th $71, 10th $60, 11th $60,

12th $60
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:41 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

60ct16 2BTP! 7
25Nov16 ‘CD 5
20Nov16 >CD* 9
11Nov16 'cD® 4

19Nov16 SHAW® 10
26Sep16 °DELY® 12
29Sep16 ®BTP®
22Sep16 'BTP®
13Nov16 °cD°®
60ct16 *BTP®
2Nov16 3cD®
15Nov16 SMVR® 1

P ONWR ©

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Art's Silver (Leon, Sonny)

Sky Fire (McKee, John)

Michael (Mojica, Orlando)
Thundercloud (Hisby, Ronald)
Notaninja (Gilligan, Jack)

Captain Kitten (Zuniga, Eddie)
Talented Cat (Prentice Jr., Euclyn)
Warrior Prince (Lagunes, Gabriel)
Buddy Bud (Pompell, Thomas)
State Line (Burke, Julie)

Coabey (Benavides, Daniel)

Up and Left (Bailon, Victor)

Fractional Times: 22.26 44.93 1:10.27

Split Times:
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner:

(22:67) (25:34) (6:31)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
120 Lb 72 11172
121 Lbf 5 7 gHead
121 Lbf 9 10 1012
121 Lb 49 7Head
121 L 10 12 12
120 Lb 12 8 ot
121 Lf 8 1 12
120 Lb 111 gHead
121 Lbf 3 6 gHead
121 L 25 oHead
121 L 6 3 11212
121 Lbf 11 4 6172

Final Time: 1:16.58

Breeder: Jim Perrone, Robert Baker, Hargus Sexton& Sandra Sexton.

Claiming Prices:

Str

12 1/2
21 1/2
41/2

3Head
51 1/2
6Head
72 1/2

10?
91/2

111/2
12

Winning Owner: Preston Stables LLC

Fin
1614
21/2
31 1/2
4Neck
523/4
61 1/2
73

gl L4
91 3/4
102 1/4

111/2
12

Art's Silver, Bay Gelding, by Artie Schiller out of Milford Bay, by Cherokee Run. Foaled Feb 06, 2013 in Kentucky.

EQUIBASE

Odds

5.20
6.40
5.10
35.60
13.80
3.40*
14.20
3.60
19.10
10.20
92.00
123.50

Captain Kitten: $7,500; 8 - Talented Cat: $7,500; 1 - Warrior Prince: $7,500; 3 - Buddy Bud: $7,500; 2 - State Line:
$7,500; 6 - Coabey: $7,500; 11 - Up and Left: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Noble Leader (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $57,509

Pgm Horse
7  Art's Silver
5  Sky Fire
9  Michael

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
12.40 6.20 4.80 $2.00 Exacta 7-5 112.60
7.40 4.60  $2.00 Trifecta 7-5-9 513.00
3.80  $2.00 Daily Double 7-7 76.20
$0.10 Superfecta 7-5-9-4 450.14
$0.50 Pick 3 8-7-7 (3 correct) 120.10
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
7 Arts Silver 2 gtz q212 212 4614
5 Sky Fire 7 53 1/4 65 L/4 22112 ,61/4
9  Michael 10 10° ghsia gt 363/
4 Thundercloud 9 7334 42314 3* 4814
10  Notaninja 12 12° Qo4 ghl2 G812
12 Captain Kitten 8 o? P2uz g6 gll 14
8  Talented Cat 1 2134 22112 46 /4 7123/4
1 Warrior Prince 11 g* 12133/4  1pl01/4  g1534
3 Buddy Bud 6 ql12 £63/4 g9 3/4 ol7
2 State Line 5 S1172 54 1/4 g8 3/4 10183/
6 Coabey 3 11612 qolila 1214 421
11 Upand Left 4 g3 14 111314 451234 4521102

Pool
46,676
33,408

4,238
25,123

4,472

COMPANY

TR
Video Race Replay

Comments

5path turn, drew away
bid str, no match
10pth trn, altered in
7path turn, flattened
bid str, leveled out
10pth turn, bid, faded
8path turn, empty late
done early

brief speed, folded up
early speed, retreated
never involved
through early

7 - Art's Silver: $7,500; 5 - Sky Fire: $7,500; 9 - Michael: $7,500; 4 - Thundercloud: $7,500; 10 - Notaninja: $7,500; 12 -

Trainers: 7 - Matejka, Pavel; 5 - Thompson, Daniel; 9 - Knippenberg, Brian; 4 - Shifflett, Cheryl; 10 - Eubanks, Richard; 12 - Grubbs, Jamie; 8 - Jarvis,
Kathy; 1 - Anderson, Susan; 3 - Short, Willam; 2 - Provost, Kari; 6 - Blevins, Billy; 11 - Krummen, Monica

Owners:

7 - Preston Stables LLC; 5 -Daniel Thompson; 9 - Deerfield Farm Racing, Woodside, Margaret, Woodside, Dan and Hebel, Carol W.; 4 -Peter

Strandwitz; 10 -Richard Eubanks; 12 -Guiseppe Bellayuto; 8 - AFM Stables Limited; 1 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 3 - Short, Joseph X., Hodges,
Ann and John; 2 - Bosharon Stable; 6 -Billy C. Blevins; 11 -Monica Krummen;

Footnotes

ART'S SILVER set the pace early, fanned into the five path in the turn then drew away late in the stretch under a steady drive. SKY FIRE was well placed
early, fanned into the five path in the turn, made a bid in the stretch but was no match for the winner in the final stages. MICHAEL was unhurried early,
fanned into the ten path in the turn, altered in down the lane and moved up in the late stages. THUNDERCLOUD chased the pace early, fanned into the
seven path in the turn and flattened out late in the stretch run. NOTANINJA trailed the field early, fanned into the ten path in the turn, made a bid in the
stretch but leveled out late in the drive. CAPTAIN KITTEN fanned into the ten path in the turn while making a bid but faded late in the stretch drive.
TALENTED CAT stalked the pace early, fanned into the eight path in the turn and was empty late. WARRIOR PRINCE was done early. BUDDY BUD had
brief speed then folded up. STATE LINE had early speed then retreated. COABEY was never involved. UP AND LEFT was through early.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=12/04/2016&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TP&CY=USA&DATE=12/04/2016&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
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