TURFWAY PARK - December 4, 2016 - Race 8

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 123 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$7,500 (Races Where Entered For \$6,250 Or Less Not

Considered In Allowances). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$7,500

Six And One Half Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Cielo Song - 1:15.35 - December 16, 2006)

Purse: \$7,100

Available Money: \$7,280

Value of Race: \$7,280 1st \$4,260, 2nd \$1,420, 3rd \$710, 4th \$355, 5th \$71, 6th \$71, 7th \$71, 8th \$71, 9th \$71, 10th \$60, 11th \$60, Video Race Replay

الاستان

12th \$60

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:41 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Oct16 ² BTP ¹	7	Art's Silver (Leon, Sonny)	120	Lb	7	2	1 1 1/2	1 ^{2 1/2}	12 1/2	1 ^{6 1/4}	5.20	5path turn, drew away
25Nov16 ⁷ CD ¹¹	5	Sky Fire (McKee, John)	121	L bf	5	7	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	6.40	bid str, no match
20Nov16 2CD4	9	Michael (Mojica, Orlando)	121	L bf	9	10	10 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	5.10	10pth trn, altered in
11Nov16 ¹ CD ⁵	4	Thundercloud (Hisby, Ronald)	121	Lb	4	9	7 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	35.60	7path turn, flattened
19Nov16 8HAW3	10	Notaninja (Gilligan, Jack)	121	L	10	12	12	9 ²	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 3/4}	13.80	bid str, leveled out
26Sep16 ⁶ DEL ¹⁰	12	Captain Kitten (Zuniga, Eddie)	120	Lb	12	8	9 ¹	3 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{1 1/2}	3.40*	10pth turn, bid, faded
29Sep16 8BTP8	8	Talented Cat (Prentice Jr., Euclyn)	121	Lf	8	1	4 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{2 1/2}	7 ³	14.20	8path turn, empty late
22Sep16 ⁷ BTP ⁵	1	Warrior Prince (Lagunes, Gabriel)	120	Lb	1	11	8 ^{Head}	12	10 ²	8 ^{1 1/4}	3.60	done early
13Nov16 5CD9	3	Buddy Bud (Pompell, Thomas)	121	L bf	3	6	3 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	9 ^{1 3/4}	19.10	brief speed, folded up
6Oct16 6BTP9	2	State Line (Burke, Julie)	121	L	2	5	2 ^{Head}	5 ¹	8 ¹	10 ^{2 1/4}	10.20	early speed, retreated
2Nov16 3CD8	6	Coabey (Benavides, Daniel)	121	L	6	3	11 ^{2 1/2}	10 ²	11 ^{1/2}	11 ^{1/2}	92.00	never involved
15Nov16 6MVR8	11	Up and Left (Bailon, Victor)	121	L bf	11	4	6 ^{1/2}	11 ^{1/2}	12	12	123.50	through early

Fractional Times: 22.26 44.93 1:10.27

Split Times: (22:67) (25:34) (6:31)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Art's Silver, Bay Gelding, by Artie Schiller out of Milford Bay, by Cherokee Run. Foaled Feb 06, 2013 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Jim Perrone, Robert Baker, Hargus Sexton& Sandra Sexton. Winning Owner: Preston Stables LLC

Claiming Prices: 7 - Art's Silver: \$7,500; 5 - Sky Fire: \$7,500; 9 - Michael: \$7,500; 4 - Thundercloud: \$7,500; 10 - Notaninja: \$7,500; 12 -

Final Time: 1:16.58

Captain Kitten: \$7,500; 8 - Talented Cat: \$7,500; 1 - Warrior Prince: \$7,500; 3 - Buddy Bud: \$7,500; 2 - State Line:

\$7,500; 6 - Coabey: \$7,500; 11 - Up and Left: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Noble Leader (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$57,509

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Art's Silver	12.40	6.20	4.80	\$2.00 Exacta	7-5	112.60	46,676
5	Sky Fire		7.40	4.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-5-9	513.00	33,408
9	Michael			3.80	\$2.00 Daily Double	7-7	76.20	4,238
					\$0.10 Superfecta	7-5-9-4	450.14	25,123
					\$0.50 Pick 3	8-7-7 (3 correct)	120 10	4 472

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Art's Silver	2	1 1 1/2	12 1/2	12 1/2	1 ^{6 1/4}
5	Sky Fire	7	5 ^{3 1/4}	6 ^{5 1/4}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 ^{6 1/4}
9	Michael	10	10 ⁵	86 3/4	4 ⁴	36 3/4
4	Thundercloud	9	$7^{3\ 3/4}$	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	3 ⁴	4 ^{8 1/4}
10	Notaninja	12	12 ⁹	9 ^{9 1/4}	5 ⁴ 1/2	5 ^{8 1/2}
12	Captain Kitten	8	9 ⁴	3 ² 1/2	6 ⁶	6 ^{11 1/4}
8	Talented Cat		41 3/4	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	7 ^{6 1/4}	7 ^{12 3/4}
1	Warrior Prince	11	8 ⁴	12 ^{13 3/4}	10 ^{10 1/4}	8 ^{15 3/4}
3	Buddy Bud	6	31 1/2	7 ^{6 3/4}	9 ^{9 3/4}	9 ¹⁷
2	State Line	5		5 ⁴ 1/4	8 ^{8 3/4}	10 ^{18 3/4}
6	Coabey	3	11 ^{6 1/2}	10 ^{11 1/4}	11 ^{12 1/4}	11 ²¹
11	Up and Left	4	6 ^{3 1/4}	11 13 1/4	12 ^{12 3/4}	12 ^{21 1/2}

Trainers: 7 - Matejka, Pavel; 5 - Thompson, Daniel; 9 - Knippenberg, Brian; 4 - Shifflett, Cheryl; 10 - Eubanks, Richard; 12 - Grubbs, Jamie; 8 - Jarvis, Kathy; 1 - Anderson, Susan; 3 - Short, Willam; 2 - Provost, Kari; 6 - Blevins, Billy; 11 - Krummen, Monica

Owners: 7 - Preston Stables LLC; 5 -Daniel Thompson; 9 - Deerfield Farm Racing, Woodside, Margaret, Woodside, Dan and Hebel, Carol W.; 4 -Peter Strandwitz; 10 -Richard Eubanks; 12 -Guiseppe Bellayuto; 8 - AFM Stables Limited; 1 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 3 - Short, Joseph X., Hodges, Ann and John; 2 - Bosharon Stable; 6 -Billy C. Blevins; 11 -Monica Krummen;

Footnotes

ART'S SILVER set the pace early, fanned into the five path in the turn then drew away late in the stretch under a steady drive. SKY FIRE was well placed early, fanned into the five path in the turn, made a bid in the stretch but was no match for the winner in the final stages. MICHAEL was unhurried early, fanned into the ten path in the turn, altered in down the lane and moved up in the late stages. THUNDERCLOUD chased the pace early, fanned into the seven path in the turn and flattened out late in the stretch run. NOTANINJA trailed the field early, fanned into the ten path in the turn, made a bid in the stretch but leveled out late in the drive. CAPTAIN KITTEN fanned into the ten path in the turn while making a bid but faded late in the stretch drive. TALENTED CAT stalked the pace early, fanned into the eight path in the turn and was empty late. WARRIOR PRINCE was done early. BUDDY BUD had brief speed then folded up. STATE LINE had early speed then retreated. COABEY was never involved. UP AND LEFT was through early.

